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shall apply to such hearing and subsequent proceedings, if any.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 299F.75, is amended to
read:

299F.75 PERMIT APPLICATION. Subdivision 1. Any person desir-
ing to possess explosives, other than a person licensed as provided in
section 299F.73, shalj make application for a permit for the use of ex-
plosives to the appropriate local fire official designated i» section
200F. 10,- subdivision 4; or stteh ether person as is designated by the
local governing bedy to act fer the teeal fee official sheriff or chief of
police of a city of the first, second or third class, or such other person
as is designated by the commissioner of public safety, on a standard-
ized form provided by the commissioner of public safety except that a
dealer m explosives licensed under sect km 300F.73 may receive an ap-
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provided that the dealer first verifies the identity ef fee purchaser and
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official designated m section 200F.19-, subdivision 4 er such ether per-
se** as is designated by the teeal governing beey te act fer the leeal
fire official .

Subd. 2. The application shall require the applicant's name, ad-
dress, purpose for acquiring explosives, place of intended acquisition,
quantity required, place and time of intended use, place and means of
storage until such use and whether the applicant is a person to whom
no such permit may be issued pursuant to section 299F.77. Any person
aggrieved by the denial of a permit may request a hearing before the
state fire marshal commissioner of public safety . The provisions of
sections 15.0418 to 15.0426 shall apply to such hearings and subse-
quent proceedings, if any.

SJifed. 3. Prior to the storage of explosives, the applicant shall no-
tify the appropriate local fire official.

Sec. 3. This act is effective January JU 1976.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 78—S.F.No.730

An act relating to motor vehicles; application for certificate of title for a pre-
viously registered vehicle; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 168A.26.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 168A.26, is amended
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to read:

168A.26 MOTOR VEHICLES; PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED VEHI-
CLES; CERTIFICATES OF TITLE; APPLICATION. Sections 168A.01 to
168A.25 do not apply to a previously registered vehicle until:

(1) It is purchased from a dealer in this state after October 1,
1972;

(2) A security interest in the vehicle is created after October 1,
1972;

(3) A certificate of title is issued in this state for the vehicle;

(4) An application is made to transfer the registration of the vehi-
cle more than one year after October 1, 1972;

(5) Throe Four years elapse from October 1, 1972, and then only if
it is then subject to a security interest;

(6) Six years elapse from October 1, 1972.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 79— S.F.No.764

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Crystal; providing for the filing of candidates for
primary elections; amending Laws 1971, Chapter 213, Section 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1971, Chapter 213, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 2. CRYSTAL, CITY OF; PRIMARY ELECTIONS; CANDI-
DATES. In any resolution fixing the time for the filing of candidates -,
die opening date fer filings shaH be ne earlier than (he 43th. day ef Att-

o iccuon.f AA.Q. oiuui ctosc no ttttc^ cncui
36th day- of August preceding fche primary ejection for a primary elec-
tion the filing dates shall be those provided by law for cities of the
same class as the city of Crystal .

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective upon its approval by the city
council of. the city of Crystal and upon compliance with Minnesota
Statutes. Section 645.021.

Approved April 30, 1975.
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